e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0925, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Memorandum of Understanding between the District and
Alternatives in Action, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 6 hours of daily summer academic support and enrichment
to District students who are in need of summer services to counter summer learning loss; program activities based on
youth development quality standards; work collaboratively with the District Summer and After School Programs Office to
ensure that students in need receive at least 6 hours of daily summer learning, enrichment, physical activity, and support
services in summer; conduct outreach for summer student recruitment, communicate with families regularly over the
summer, fulfill District grant reporting requirements including submission of summer attendance records, and maintain
communication with the District Summer and After School Offices to review progress on summer program goals for the
Summer Learning Program at Life Academy, for the period of July 1, 2017 through August 17, 2018, in the amount of
$9,880.00, increasing the MOU not to exceed amount from $254,675.00 to $264,555.00. All other terms and conditions of
the MOU remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 9/20/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

